IL.

III.

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF JULY 10,2024

EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE

Department of Labor and Workforce Development - 2:30 p.m. Via Teleconference

PARTICIPANT CALL-IN (TOLL-FREE): 877-226-8216

ACCESS CODE: 1689646

CALL TO ORDER

EXECUTIVE SESSION - Legal Matters (Est. Time: 30 minutes - Sometimes unnecessary)

APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION

2024-136(R)

2024-226(R)

2024-251

2024-273

2024-274

2024-275

2024-276

2024-277

2024-278

2024-279

2024-280

2024-281

Martha Ibrahim
Department of Transportation

Rachel Miller
Benjamin Elementary School

Rowan Chalfant
Department of Corrections

Charissa Hudson
Ramsey Public School District

David Kelly
Ramsey School District

Matthew Murphy
Office of Legislative Services

Robert Clontz IV
Treasury: Division of Property Management

Kathryn Fallon
Hillsdale Public School

Scott Gerlica
Department of Environmental Protection

Tara Gaspari
Hopewell Valley Regional School District

Pedro Acosta
Bergen County, NJ - Division of Family Guidance

Janeth Guenther
Burlington County Special Services School District
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2024-282

2024-283

2024-284

2024-285

2024-287

2024-288

2024-289

2024-290

2024-291

2024-292

2024-293

2024-294

2024-295

2024-296
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Jennifer Chartier
Administrative Office of the Courts

Heather Witkowski
Hamilton Township School District

Cheryl Hobbs
Trenton Central High School (Trenton Board of Education)

Jennifer Cleri
North Haledon Public Schools

Sara Cohen
Cranbury Township School District

Howard Herrmann
Bridgeton Public Schools

Dana Meehan
River Edge School District

Alexander Pieczynski
Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Ruth Schneck
Sussex County Community College

Cynthia Hackett
NJ Office of the State Comptroller

Amanda Lorei
N]J Office of the Public Defender - Camden

Joshua Barreto
Department of Children and Families

Josephine Abruzzi
City of Burlington Public Schools

Leonard Ross
N]J State Police

Page 2 of 4



2024-297

2024-298

2024-299

2024-300

2024-301

2024-302

2024-303

2024-304

2024-305

2024-306

2024-307

2024-308

2024-309

2024-310

R7.11.24
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Nicole K Jones
Union Township Schools (Hunterdon County)

Eliora Mintz
Office of the Public Defender - Union Region

Julie Gentile
East Amwell School District

KellyAnn McKean
West Milford Township Public School

Rachel Hammond
Department of Health

Kevin Calvert
Department of Environmental Protection

Gabrielle Watson
Blairstown Township School District

William Thompson
Sussex County Community College

John Cichonke
Willingboro Public Schools

Trillis Graham
Department of Aging Services

Nadya Dereskavich
Trenton Psychiatric Hospital (Department of Health)

Chadd Pine
Mercer County Community College

Roberta Panjwani
Ridgewood Public Library

Nadia Hassan
Jersey City Public Schools
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2024-311 Meghan Klein
Department of Children and Families

2024-312 Mallary Curtis
Burch Charter School of Excellence

2024-314 Colin Sheehan
N]J Office of the Public Defender

2024-315 Ashley Brooks
N]J Office of the Public Defender

2024-318 Tracey McMillan-Booker
Trenton Board of Education

2024-319 Linda Basler
West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District

IV. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES - June 12, 2024

V. ADJOURNMENT

DISCLAIMER: An ERRC exemption does not supersede an employer's requirement that the employee work in
person. Further, this exemption is limited to the New Jersey First Act residency requirement. As such, an
exemption granted by the ERRC does not supersede other residency requirements established by Federal or
State laws, regulations, local ordinances, or employment contracts.
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