EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE

Department of Labor and Workforce Development – 2:30 p.m. Via Teleconference PARTICIPANT CALL-IN (TOLL-FREE): 877-226-8216 ACCESS CODE: 1689646

I.	CALL TO ORDER		
II.	EXECUTIVE SESSION – <i>Legal Matters</i> (Est. Time: 30 minutes – Sometimes unnecessary)		
III.	APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION		
	2024-136(R)	Martha Ibrahim Department of Transportation	
	2024-226(R)	Rachel Miller Benjamin Elementary School	
	2024-251	Rowan Chalfant Department of Corrections	
	2024-273	Charissa Hudson Ramsey Public School District	
	2024-274	David Kelly Ramsey School District	
	2024-275	Matthew Murphy Office of Legislative Services	
	2024-276	Robert Clontz IV Treasury: Division of Property Management	
	2024-277	Kathryn Fallon Hillsdale Public School	
	2024-278	Scott Gerlica Department of Environmental Protection	
	2024-279	Tara Gaspari Hopewell Valley Regional School District	
	2024-280	Pedro Acosta Bergen County, NJ – Division of Family Guidance	

Burlington County Special Services School District

Janeth Guenther

2024-281

EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE

2024-282	Jennifer Chartier Administrative Office of the Courts
2024-283	Heather Witkowski Hamilton Township School District
2024-284	Cheryl Hobbs Trenton Central High School (Trenton Board of Education)
2024-285	Jennifer Cleri North Haledon Public Schools
2024-287	Sara Cohen Cranbury Township School District
2024-288	Howard Herrmann Bridgeton Public Schools
2024-289	Dana Meehan River Edge School District
2024-290	Alexander Pieczynski Department of Labor & Workforce Development
2024-291	Ruth Schneck Sussex County Community College
2024-292	Cynthia Hackett NJ Office of the State Comptroller
2024-293	Amanda Lorei NJ Office of the Public Defender – Camden
2024-294	Joshua Barreto Department of Children and Families
2024-295	Josephine Abruzzi City of Burlington Public Schools
2024-296	Leonard Ross NJ State Police

EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE

2024-297	Nicole K Jones Union Township Schools (Hunterdon County)
2024-298	Eliora Mintz Office of the Public Defender – Union Region
2024-299	Julie Gentile East Amwell School District
2024-300	KellyAnn McKean West Milford Township Public School
2024-301	Rachel Hammond Department of Health
2024-302	Kevin Calvert Department of Environmental Protection
2024-303	Gabrielle Watson Blairstown Township School District
2024-304	William Thompson Sussex County Community College
2024-305	John Cichonke Willingboro Public Schools
2024-306	Trillis Graham Department of Aging Services
2024-307	Nadya Dereskavich Trenton Psychiatric Hospital (Department of Health)
2024-308	Chadd Pine Mercer County Community College
2024-309	Roberta Panjwani Ridgewood Public Library
2024-310	Nadia Hassan Jersey City Public Schools

R7.11.24 Page **3** of **4**

EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE

2024-311	Meghan Klein Department of Children and Families
2024-312	Mallary Curtis Burch Charter School of Excellence
2024-314	Colin Sheehan NJ Office of the Public Defender
2024-315	Ashley Brooks NJ Office of the Public Defender
2024-318	Tracey McMillan-Booker Trenton Board of Education
2024-319	Linda Basler West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District

- IV. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES June 12, 2024
- V. ADJOURNMENT

DISCLAIMER: An ERRC exemption does not supersede an employer's requirement that the employee work in person. Further, this exemption is limited to the New Jersey First Act residency requirement. As such, an exemption granted by the ERRC does not supersede other residency requirements established by Federal or State laws, regulations, local ordinances, or employment contracts.